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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commission
fManila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 167
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABSIN, HANZEL DAVE LAWAN
APALLA, JIEVERLIE BERROY
APEROCHO, GENARA CLAPANO

BARRETTO, MICHELLE LIZA VILLANUEVA
BULUSAN, REISON JAY MERCADO

CABACABA, ETHELBERT MINA
CEREZO, ALVIN CORPUZ
DELFIN, MARK DIESTRO
DEROSAS, JOHN LEVI DE ASIS
DINGAL, JACK CAWAD
ECLEVIA, DANILO EDOLMO
FRANCISCO, VIRGINIA PANGAN

GALANGUE, JOSEPH GEHAN ONATE

GUIGUE, PHILLIP KEN ANGGOT
JUSON, JOEY HERRERAS
LADAO, LOURDES BEJEC
LLANZA, JOSEFINA ALCIBAR
LOSEOQO, JOSE JR. REY HIPOLITO
LUCAR, RONNIE TORLAO

MANIACUP, ARGEL LOUIE TOLENTINO

MAROLENA, RODRIGO PEREZ

MARQUEZ, JHOVELL VELASQUEZ

MENDOZA, ELISA VILLAGRACIA

MERCADO, KURT SIEGFREED LA GUARDIA

MIGUEL, ARCH AARON RAMELO
MONZON, FERNANDITO MAP

NAVARRO, JOHN RUDOLPH SOLDA

OLLER, RHUFIE RADAM
ONAYAN, MONICA MANITI
PADUA, EDNA FRANCISCO
PALAD, CHADRIC DE VERA
PARCUTELA, DENNIS BESA
PASILABAN, FERMINA ESPINAS

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ALLAN CASTRO
ADELINA CASTILLO
ELIZABETH FERNANDEZ
GERALD EVANGELISTA
JOANN PAULA PALANCA
HAMILTON HERNANDO
NEIL JAVIER

CECELIA DELFIN
CHERYL LINATO
STEPHANIE FELIZCO
AMELITO ALMARIA
SARAH LOVERITA
BABYNING FABRO
BRYAN MARK CAMPION
ERICSON CULILI
ARACELI ABELLAR
EARLLYN CLIMACO
JONATHAN DESEAR
OLIVIA ONG

CHARISSE NGO

SHEILA DE GUZMAN
FLORANTE MARTINEZ
JINNIE BALDEROSA
OLIVIA ONG

MARLON CLIMACO
JONATHAN DESEAR
STEPHANIE BRITA VALENZUELA
MARIO SOSMENA
DARWIN CARPIO

NELIA ASUNCION
FLORENDA FLORES
BONN JEROME PARCUTELA
BERNADETTE IGNACIO

PEREZ, LAURENCE ALVIN EUSTAQUIO ARCADIO DUCUT JR.

PRC LIC. NO

0010575
0003134
0000342
0010998
0005087
0017003
0012370
0026674
0029463
0031150
0028340

0010585

0003496 \

0022089

0026843 .

0000359

0003551

0024899
0006778
0016998
0003398,

0018443

0002694
0006778
0016508
0024899
0005151
0024313
0005060
0028514

0005628, (

0004009
0013221
0000995
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PINEDA, ERVIN SEVILLA
PINO, RAYMARK BERO

ROMAN, RHINE HEART CUSTODIO

RUIZ, ROWIN BULOS

SANTOS, HELJHON BUDIAO
SANTOS, SEBASTIAN DOMINIC TAN
SAURO, KHEMSLER BOQUIA
TAMPIOC, REGIN RODRIGUEZ

TECSON, DULCE GARRA
TILAG, GEOFFREY DEJOS
TORIO, MICHAEL LANUZA

VILLAR, AARON JETHRO PICO
ZARAGOZA, ACEE FRANCIS NUNEZ

RONALYN FAJILAN

RENE JEFFREY JAMLANG
DANTES MANUEL JR.
ERICSON CULILI

RYAN VILLARUEL

CLARISE DIZON

BRYAN MARK CAMPION
OLIVER JOSEPH LOPEZ

RYAN ZUNIGA

JOCELYN MANALO

CHARISSE NGO
CHARISSE NGO

ANDRE EMMANUEL MANZANO

0022413
0003370
0010552
0026843
0024527
0012362
0022089
0015146
0012562
0013238
0016998
0016998
0024791
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 28thday of June

h (-
FB.OREN 10 C. DINO, i
Member

(VACANT)
Member

2017.

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

,b

RAFA L FAJARDO

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

PV 73
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

e f e,

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman
LA |

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO YOLANDA EYES
Commissioner Commissioner
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